• Evaluating athletic performance and providing written feedback, at minimum, 3 times/year to 
the players, the coaches and the Rep Committee.  

Schedule:  

• Program Duration: September 2026 to February 2027 

• Estimated Time Commitment: six (6) hours, once per week, four (4) weeks per month for a total 
of one hundred and forty-four (144) hours.   

CMHA anticipates awarding a contract for a period of one (1) hockey season, with the possibility of 
renewal based on instructor performance, program success, and mutual agreement. 

3. PROPOSAL REQUIREMENTS  

Proposals should include the following: